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Q1 Was this your first Cal-Nev-Ha District Mid-Year Conference?

Answered: 80  Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

RESPONSES

Yes 15.00% 12
No 85.00% 68
TOTAL 80
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Q2 If this was not your first Mid-Year Conference, how many have you
attended in the past?

Answered: 68  Skipped: 12

1-3

4-8

more than 8

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

1-3 27.94% 19
4-8 22.06% 15
more than 8 50.00% 34

Total Respondents: 68
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Q3 Did your spouse/partner attend the conference with you?
Answered: 78  Skipped: 2
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 43.59% 34
No 56.41% 44
TOTAL e
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Q4 If yes, is your spouse/partner a Kiwanian?
Answered: 51 Skipped: 29
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 49.02% 25
No 50.98% 26
TOTAL el

4731
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Q5 Overall, how satisfied were you with your conference experience?

Answered: 79  Skipped: 1

Satisfaction

Overall
Experience
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
[ very satisfied [ Somewhat satisfied Satisfied 1] Not satisfied
Satisfaction
VERY SATISFIED SOMEWHAT SATISFIED SATISFIED NOT SATISFIED TOTAL
Overall Experience 62.03% 18.99% 15.19% 3.80%

49 15 12 3 79
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Q6 Please indicate how important the following factors are when deciding
to attend a Mid-Year Conference.

Conference
Location

Speakers/entert
ainment

Kiwanis
Education/Le...

Fellowship
Opportunities

Cost of
Registation ...

Travel Cost
(hotel rate,...

(o] 0.2

VERY
IMPORTANT
Conference Location 57.50%
46
Speakers/entertainment 35.44%
28
Kiwanis Education/Leadership 77.50%
Development 62
Fellowship Opportunities 57.50%
46
Cost of Registation & Meals 50.00%
40
Travel Cost (hotel rate, flights, 48.72%
etc) 38

Answered: 80

0.6 0.8

SOMEWHAT
IMPORTANT

38.75%
31

53.16%
42

21.25%
17

35.00%

37.18%
29

Skipped: 0

NOT VERY
IMPORTANT

2.50%
2

11.39%
9

1.25%
1

6.25%
5

12.50%
10

7.69%
6

6/31

1.6 1.8

NOT IMPORTANT
AT ALL

1.25%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

1.25%
1

2.50%
2

6.41%
5

TOTAL

80

79

80

80

80

78

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

1.48

1.76

1.24

1.51

1.68

1.72
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Q7 Please tell us about yourself.

Answered: 79 Skipped: 1
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Age

Age and
Kiwanis...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ 18-35yearsold [ 36-45 yearsold [ 46-55 yearsold (1] 56-65 years old
[ 66-75 yearsold [ over 75 years old
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Length of Kiwanis membership

Age and
Kiwanis...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ Non-member or spouse  [j5 yearsorless [6-9years [ 10-14 years
(1520 years [ more than 20 years

Your Kiwanis Position
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Age and
Kiwanis...
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0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Non-member or spouse .Club member Current club officer
Incoming club officer Past club officer . Current district officer
. Incoming district officer Past district officer

[ Current or past International officer

Age
18-35 YEARS  36-45 YEARS  46-55 YEARS 56-65 YEARS 66-75 YEARS
OoLD OoLD OoLD OoLD OoLD
Age and Kiwanis 2.56% 5.13% 8.97% 29.49% 46.15%
experience 2 4 7 23 36

Length of Kiwanis membership

NON-MEMBER OR 5 YEARS OR 6-9 10-14 15-20
SPOUSE LESS YEARS YEARS YEARS
Age and Kiwanis 0.00% 20.78% 15.58% 11.69% 10.39%
experience 0 16 12 9 8
Your Kiwanis Position
NON- CLUB CURRENT INCOMING PAST CURRENT INCOMING
MEMBER MEMBER CLUB CLUB CLUB DISTRICT DISTRICT
OR OFFICER OFFICER OFFICER  OFFICER OFFICER
SPOUSE
Age and 0.00% 7.94% 38.10% 1.59% 12.70% 14.29% 4.76%
Kiwanis 0 5 24 1 8 9 3

experience

11731

OVER 75 TOTAL
YEARS OLD

7.69%
6 78

MORE THAN 20 TOTAL

YEARS
41.56%
32 77
PAST CURRENT OR

DISTRICT PAST
OFFICER  INTERNATIONAL
OFFICER

19.05% 1.59%
12 1
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Q8 How would you rate the 2019 Mid-Year Conference South in San
Diego?

Answered: 79  Skipped: 1

Conference
Location (City)

Conference
Facilities

Speakers/Entert
ainment

Kiwanis
Education/Le...

Fellowship
Opportunities

Cost of
Registration...

Travel Cost

(hotel rate,...
(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
EXCELLENT VERY GOOD FAIR POOR TOTAL WEIGHTED
GOOD AVERAGE
Conference Location (City) 63.29% 22.78%  11.39% 0.00% 2.53%
50 18 9 0 2 79 1.56
Conference Facilities 32.05% 43.59%  20.51% 1.28%  2.56%
25 34 16 1 2 78 1.99
Speakers/Entertainment 44.74% 26.32%  26.32% 1.32% 1.32%
34 20 20 1 1 76 1.88
Kiwanis Education/Leadership 35.06% 40.26%  14.29% 7.79%  2.60%
Development 27 31 1 6 2 77 2.03
Fellowship Opportunities 36.71% 37.97%  20.25% 3.80% 1.27%
29 30 16 3 1 79 1.95
Cost of Registration & Meals 6.33% 31.65% 37.97% 17.72%  6.33%
5 25 30 14 5 79 2.86
Travel Cost (hotel rate, flights, etc) 20.27% 28.38%  41.89% 9.46%  0.00%
15 21 31 7 0 74 2.41
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 1/2 registration for host OK, meals too expensive for my budget 2/19/2019 1:08 PM
2 I live in San Diego, so travel cost was not an issue. My club paid registered me for the conference, 2/19/2019 1:02 PM
so | am unaware of any cost.
3 Conference room had a strong mildew smellp 2/18/2019 11:52 PM
4 Conference attendees for one day, parking cost $10. Staying two nights cost $27 each! 2/18/2019 6:43 PM
5 The cost of the meals is way too much. If you are trying to get young people involved you need to 2/18/2019 6:15 PM
have better food at lower cost. Also, two hours for lunch is way too long.
6 District personnel were very, very unfriendly. Very sad. We did not attend room party due to this 2/18/2019 6:02 PM
point. Not meant to be I'm sure, just came across that way. Hope that potential new members do
not get that feeling.
7 Meals were expensive 2/18/2019 5:51 PM
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8 Many comments about one hall that had a strong Mildew odor. Both from speakers and attendants ~ 2/18/2019 4:23 PM
9 Having registration and the exhibits so close to the ballroom doors was a little tight 2/18/2019 3:53 PM
10 Meals: Lunch was great with the salmon. The evening meal was not up to par, the chicken was dry  2/18/2019 3:47 PM

and the mash potatoes were blah.
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Q9 If you stayed at the Mid-Year Conference Hotel, please rate the hotel.

Location

Check-in

Staff

Hotel Layout

Guest Room

Restaurant

Overall Value

N O g~ WwDN

[ee)

Answered: 40  Skipped: 40
Staff
Overall Value -
(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR TOTAL
43.24% 35.14% 21.62% 0.00% 0.00%
16 13 8 0 0 37
51.35% 32.43% 13.51% 0.00% 2.70%
19 12 5 0 1 37
52.63% 39.47% 7.89% 0.00% 0.00%
20 15 3 0 0 38
32.50% 37.50% 30.00% 0.00% 0.00%
13 15 12 0 0 40
37.84% 35.14% 18.92% 8.11% 0.00%
14 13 7 3 0 37
24.24% 27.27% 33.33% 9.09% 6.06%
8 9 11 3 2 33
20.00% 42.50% 30.00% 7.50% 0.00%
8 17 12 3 0 40

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
N/A live in SD

Did not stay @ the hotel

parking :(

rooms not ready long after check in time only problem

Space in the foyer for table was crowded when members trying to visit or pass through.
very workable staff, friendly and so willing to please.

Marriott checked me in a Ying Wang (another client). Result was major confusion when | went to
chewck out. They did resolve the confusion.

(resident of San Diego, so THANKS!)

We should look at other chains and not be limited to Marriott.

14 / 31

10

WEIGHTED AVERAGE

DATE

2/19/2019 1:08 PM
2/19/2019 1:02 PM
2/19/2019 11:54 AM
2/18/2019 7:40 PM
2/18/2019 6:43 PM
2/18/2019 6:02 PM
2/18/2019 5:20 PM

2/18/2019 4:51 PM
2/18/2019 4:11 PM

1.78

1.70

1.55

1.98

1.97

2.45

2.25
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10 The only detraction was that the hotel was unable to serve coffee to guests prior to the start of the 2/18/2019 4:07 PM
opening session. Coffee to go is normally sold at the bar. There was not attendent prior to 1st
session. Guest who were not seated in the hotel restaurant could not purchase coffee.
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Q10 What aspects of our conference need to receive more (or less)
emphasis to make the conference more attractive, appealing or relevant

to you?
Answered: 78  Skipped: 2
On-stage
recognition ...
Availability
of Kiwanis...
Exhibits and
exhibitors
Free time to
enjoy the...
Professional
speakers
Professional
entertainers
Kiwanis
education/le...
Professional
or business...
(o] 1 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
MUCH MORE SOMEWHAT MORE NO CHANGE MUCH LESS TOTAL WEIGHTED
EMPHASIS EMPHASIS NEEDED EMPHASIS AVERAGE
On-stage recognition of 6.58% 14.47% 75.00% 3.95%
leadership 5 11 57 3 76 2.76
Availability of Kiwanis 16.88% 38.96% 44.16% 0.00%
materials 13 30 34 0 77 2.27
Exhibits and exhibitors 16.88% 32.47% 50.65% 0.00%
13 25 39 0 77 2.34
Free time to enjoy the 10.53% 14.47% 73.68% 1.32%
destination 8 11 56 1 76 2.66
Professional speakers 7.89% 27.63% 63.16% 1.32%
6 21 48 1 76 2.58
Professional entertainers 9.86% 16.90% 61.97% 11.27%
7 12 44 8 7 2.75
Kiwanis 15.58% 44.16% 40.26% 0.00%
education/leadership 12 34 31 0 77 2.25
training
Professional or business 10.53% 31.58% 52.63% 5.26%
growth/training 8 24 40 4 76 2.53
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 Food horrible for what they served and how it was served we could of got a better meal at denny’s 2/19/2019 9:52 AM
cheap rate that as a $12
2 some classes didn't use proper introductions of speakers, should have done so. Not professional 2/18/2019 6:02 PM

at all.
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3 Additional Classes 2/18/2019 5:44 PM
4 Better food and rooms 2/18/2019 5:42 PM
5 There were no "professional speakers, entertainers or business growth/training." Reg KI Ed & 2/18/2019 5:20 PM

Leadership training, Dave Schmitt's PP slides were unreadable, hence a distraction at best. Visual
aids/PPs need to be better done & organized, especially when links to KI or CNH is referenced-
maybe go through the log-in process?

6 This was an excellent conference. More emphasis on available materials at the conference and on ~ 2/18/2019 5:11 PM
line. This emphasis MUST be made from the stage during general session and the luncheon and
the education/leadership workshops.

7 More space for exhibitors. Very crowded area. 2/18/2019 4:54 PM
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22

suggestions about the overall conference.

Answered: 29  Skipped: 51

RESPONSES

exhibit area in hallway was cramped and restricted
Attendance at future mid-years will depend on location.

Extremely dissatisfied with meal selection. Did not know the "meat" selection was fish. | cannot eat
fish and just the smell from the plates of others was enough to make me nauseous. If | had known
| probably would have skipped the Inter-club Luncheon, which would have been unfortunate as
Keynote Speaker Jane Erickson was great.

Very informative

Ensure that there is a sizeable walkway for members to go from one room to the next. The exhibit
booths were so close together, it made the main walkway too narrow for people to visit a booth and
others to pass.

Nice to see new faces leading workshops, but still way too much of the old guard recycling the old
seminars.

Great job! We enjoyed it!

Check-in was very congested, as was the exhibit area. Plus, the opening session immediately
followed by the first seminar made for 2 plus hours of sitting. | would recommend a 10 minute
stretch exercise.

Speakers need to be better prepared.

The registration, exhibit, and Kiwanis Store was really cramped. More room is needed. Having
WIFI would be a great addition. People for the most part don't take written notes any longer. Some
seminar rooms didn't have enough room.

The setup of the Sierra rooms, with large round tables taking up most of the space, not good for
presentations. Many seats are not facing the speaker.

Chicken for a gala?
Great Mid year. | enjoyed it very much.

Considering you emphasize getting our clubs to use website and social media to reach more
people, it would be good to have workshops on these topics. For example, Portalbuzz should’'ve
been there to help us with our website. Maybe a session on Facebook and Instagram would be
helpful. | enjoyed Val Crawford’s presentation because it gave us an opportunity to share best
practices in a number of areas...like how to thank members, how to raise money for admin fund,
etc.

My main suggestion would be to have a workshop for smaller clubs, those with under 20
membership. When talking about fundraising it was very difficult to relate to a club whose signature
project raised $40,000! Our club hopes for $2,000!!

Honestly, one of the best conventions | have been to in quit a while. So much better and did not
waste our time. Quick proper introductions in seminars would have been nice. Many of the District
leaders and speakers were not friendly AT ALL. So much thought put into membership, but if the
membership doesn't feel welcome, they won't come back!

Need more time for Kiwanis Insurance Class

Loved the karaoke at the Gala! Would have been useful to have the lyrics projected on the jumbo-
tron screens?

Please add more education/leadership materials in the exhibit section.

| have been a Kiwanian for 28 years and club secretary for 12 years. | was not finding a lot of new
information for me. Fortunately, the Communication and Social Media sessions were very helpful,
even though | am fairly good at the technology stuff.

Audio/Visual prep and support was poor. Both break-out sessions that | attended were ill-prepared
for their PowerPoint presentations.

Parking was horrible.
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Q11 Please use the area below for any additional comments or

DATE

2/19/2019 1:08 PM
2/19/2019 1:02 PM
2/19/2019 12:14 PM

2/19/2019 9:52 AM

2/19/2019 9:32 AM

2/19/2019 8:36 AM

2/19/2019 8:03 AM

2/19/2019 6:50 AM

2/18/2019 11:52 PM

2/18/2019 9:10 PM

2/18/2019 8:51 PM

2/18/2019 6:43 PM
2/18/2019 6:32 PM
2/18/2019 6:15 PM

2/18/2019 6:04 PM

2/18/2019 6:02 PM

2/18/2019 5:44 PM
2/18/2019 5:20 PM

2/18/2019 5:11 PM

2/18/2019 4:54 PM

2/18/2019 4:51 PM

2/18/2019 4:24 PM
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23

24
25

26

27

28

29

Overall very good. Most received meeting was the one immediately following the opening where
everyone had to stay in the room. It forced everyone to hear the presentation and encouraged
those members to look at their own club for improvement.

The workshops attended were very informative.

Overall, the conference was excellent. | was disappointed in the Presidents workshop. As an
incoming president, | had hoped for a structured workshop on the responsibilities of club
presidents.

The map, seminar grid and program should have been in one document.

Registration/Check-in location/placement was lousy. Area was too congested and narrow Not well
organized. Display and vendor area needed to be larger.

Some of the speakers get too long winded, this is every year, they love the me time on stage not
the invited speakers but the officers.

Even is the leadership grid or classes were different this year. All the titles are the same. When
people look at the grid it just looks like the same thing over and over again. A lot of focus on
leadership training but not many classes for new members or members not interested in a
leadership role. How about some classes just on service projects, fun, and fellowship.

19/ 31
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2/18/2019 4:23 PM

2/18/2019 4:11 PM
2/18/2019 4:07 PM

2/18/2019 3:50 PM
2/18/2019 3:50 PM
2/18/2019 3:47 PM

2/18/2019 3:46 PM
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Q12 Please help us evaluate our Sessions and Meal Functions.

Answered: 78  Skipped: 2

The Rose Float
Breakfast ev...

The General
Session was...

The Closing
the Back Doo...

The Inter-club
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Luncheon eve... I

The Platinum
Jubilee Gala...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ strongly Agree [ Agree Neither Disagree or Agree (I Disagree
(1) Strongly Disagree . N/A - Did not attend

STRONGLY AGREE NEITHER DISAGREE STRONGLY N/A-DID TOTAL
AGREE DISAGREE OR DISAGREE NOT
AGREE ATTEND
The Rose Float Breakfast event was 5.19% 9.09% 3.90% 0.00% 0.00% 81.82%
enjoyable and worthwhile. 4 7 3 0 0 63 77
The General Session was enjoyable 24.68%  50.65% 7.79% 1.30% 1.30% 14.29%
and worthwhile. 19 39 6 1 1 11 77
The Closing the Back Door Session 35.06%  25.97% 11.69% 2.60% 1.30% 23.38%
was enjoyable and worthwhile. 27 20 9 2 1 18 77
The Inter-club Luncheon event was 36.36% 28.57% 6.49% 1.30% 3.90% 23.38%
enjoyable and worthwhile. 28 22 5 1 3 18 77
The Platinum Jubilee Gala was 27.63% 17.11% 3.95% 1.32% 0.00% 50.00%
enjoyable and worthwhile. 21 13 3 1 0 38 76
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Q13 Please use the area below for any additional comments or

suggestions about the sessions and meal functions.

Answered: 26  Skipped: 54

RESPONSES
meal functions were too expensive

Please note the criticism of the Inter-club luncheon was with the meal offering, not the speaker.
She was great.

The Closing the Door session, while nice, took away a huge chunk of the available training that |
attended for!

For what is being paid it should and needs to be more Quality They served hospital food at the
conference their appreciation for the business was not quality it was thrown together

Closing the Back Door session was important and informative, but too long.
Loved the volunteer entertainment, from all the members to the Governor.
Too expensive!

Overall | really enjoyed the conference. Great job. Can't wait for DCON.

Closing the Back Door was not advertised on the pamphlet so | missed it. | know it was on the
colored sheet but | was only looking at the pamphlet. The salmon lunch was delicious! The chicken
dinner not so much.

Rose Float Breakfast started with no coffee and the food was not hot, warm at best. Salmon at
lunch was better than chicken for a gala.

worst food | have ever had! Great facility though.
Food could have been better.

The luncheon food, speaker and entertainment was great, NO RUBBER CHICKEN!!! The
entertainment for the Gala and the food and wine pairing was super.

Best Foundation dinner | have ever been to. Lots of friends and fun.
Did not attend lunch or gala due to cost

Lunch meal was best lunch | can remember at almost any conference | have attended with any
organization. The speaker was outstanding.

The evening entertainment could be improved.

Karaoke at the Gala was my highlight of the Conference.

Coffee service at breakfast should have been before breakfast was served, not after.
Not enough seating.

The inner club luncheon food was very good.

The Closing the Back Door session was a springboard of ideas for implementing some changes in
our club functioning for next year.

The stage needed to be higher or shown on side monitors. Entertainment at luncheon was
especially hard to see.

| was not very inspired coming out of the "Closing the Back Door" session. Actually, it was pretty
darn boring.

At the opening session they passed out some club awards. That's a perfect lead in for a class
about how clubs can apply for awards. There was a lot of confusion on how those awards were
decided and | think club could benefit from having a class that explains it all. The Platinum Gala
was a lot of fun!! Really enjoyed it

Jubilee Gala meal was sub par. Inter Club luncheon was great, the guest speaker and the meal.

22/ 31

DATE
2/19/2019 1:09 PM
2/19/2019 12:17 PM

2/19/2019 11:55 AM

2/19/2019 9:56 AM

2/19/2019 6:51 AM
2/18/2019 10:39 PM
2/18/2019 10:23 PM
2/18/2019 9:12 PM
2/18/2019 7:02 PM

2/18/2019 6:45 PM

2/18/2019 6:05 PM
2/18/2019 5:43 PM
2/18/2019 5:14 PM

2/18/2019 5:04 PM
2/18/2019 4:59 PM
2/18/2019 4:56 PM

2/18/2019 4:46 PM
2/18/2019 4:28 PM
2/18/2019 4:27 PM
2/18/2019 4:25 PM
2/18/2019 4:17 PM
2/18/2019 4:08 PM

2/18/2019 3:54 PM

2/18/2019 3:52 PM

2/18/2019 3:51 PM

2/18/2019 3:50 PM



2019 Mid Year Conference South - San Diego, CA SurveyMonkey

Q14 How useful were the seminar sessions at the conference?

Answered: 72 Skipped: 8

Extremely
useful

Moderately
useful

Slightly useful l

Not at all
useful

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Extremely useful 33.33% 24
Very useful 38.89% 28
Moderately useful 22.22% 16
Slightly useful 5.56% 4
Not at all useful 0.00% 0
TOTAL 72
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Q15 Please rate the length of each presentation in the seminar. Were the
presenters given enough time to present their topic?

ANSWER CHOICES
The presenters had too much time.
The presenters had just enough time.

The presenters had too little time.

TOTAL

© o N o

11

12
13

14

Answered: 72 Skipped: 8

The presenters
had too much...

The presenters
had just eno...

The presenters
had too litt...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

0.00%
83.33%

16.67%

PLEASE SPECIFY WHICH PRESENTERS/TOPICS HAD TOO MUCH OR TOO LITTLE TIME:

volunteered so didn't attend any one session for entire time

Risk Management and Treasurer Training both need two-hour time blocks!!! | can't overstate this.
Extremely important for clubs to understand and apply info from these seminars.

In the secretary's session the presenter spent most of the time answering one participant's
questions. She solved that individuals issues but didn't have time to help those who had reporting
questions. Frustrating!

In the Club Leadership Track on the topic of "...how leaders can deal with difficult people" there
was too much emphasis on the "type" of difficult people and not enough on the solutions. But
overall very good.

The the TED talk format works fairly well, but it doesn't allow for an in-depth look at a subject. As
well, they tend to be very passive with little interaction.

time was perfect, just need to introduce properly.
Kiwanis Club Insurance was far too short

Could have gone into more detail.

Club Growth & Membership Trak

The time was good. Speakers need to emphasize the materials will be on line; this will allow for
more focus on their content which is usually good.

Club Secretary was bogged down by questions that were specific to just one or two people. The
general content did not get completely covered. Communication and Social Media had enough
time or tailored their presentation to fit the time. | would have stayed for more.

Treasurer and Insurance/Liability had too little time.

| wish the workshop on insurance and risk management had double the time. As an incoming
president, the workshop as structured showed me how much | didn't know, but needed to know.
More time, please!

Risk Insurance ; secretary and youth protection

24/ 31

RESPONSES

90% 100%

DATE
2/19/2019 1:12 PM

2/19/2019 9:43 AM

2/18/2019 10:44 PM

2/18/2019 7:06 PM

2/18/2019 6:36 PM

2/18/2019 6:10 PM
2/18/2019 5:47 PM
2/18/2019 5:47 PM
2/18/2019 5:26 PM
2/18/2019 5:18 PM

2/18/2019 5:00 PM

2/18/2019 4:53 PM
2/18/2019 4:12 PM

2/18/2019 3:59 PM

60
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future conferences?

Answered: 19  Skipped: 61

RESPONSES
Ideas for hands-on service projects

I love the leadership track. | wish that the brochure or an email had included what was going to be
covered. | loved the mentoring session, handling difficult people session, and the fun at meeting
session. Others mentioned to me that they were disappointed that they did not know that was
going to be covered so they attended something else. public speaking listening skills

Training for President-Elects and 1st Vice Presidents and 2nd Vice Presidents (if Clubs have a 2nd
VP) on what to expect in the next year (1st VP's) and what the2nd VP (if one) can do assist the 1st
VP. There needs to be more training for the INCOMING club officers BEFORE they are installed.

Treasurer Training

Responsibilities of division secretary

Leadership

More interactive less lecture Although the presenters were really good and prepared.
Fundraising & service projects

How can leaders encourage others to contribute more to Club projects, etc.

Social media, fundraising opportunities, examples of community service for different age groups.
For example, canyon cleanup is great for young folks but not 70 plus year olds!

Eye of the Tiger club opening.

felt good about what we covered

Membership growth

Kiwanis Club Insurance

Club growth and recruitment. Singnature Events, Fundraising Projects
Club Growth & Membership Trak

In many organizations they require a training program that is geared toward Child Abuse and how
to keep yourself and your organization safe. On computer classes are available but the
presentation could be streamlined for a session. In today's world we need to be aware of our
position since we are totally involved with children.

It seems sane topucs,each time.

Perhaps more "general membership" topics, what can the average member do, help with, etc.
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SurveyMonkey

Q16 What topics would you like to learn about/make sure are covered at

DATE
2/19/2019 12:19 PM
2/19/2019 12:00 PM

2/19/2019 11:00 AM

2/19/2019 9:21 AM
2/19/2019 6:53 AM
2/19/2019 6:03 AM
2/18/2019 9:16 PM
2/18/2019 7:18 PM
2/18/2019 7:06 PM
2/18/2019 7:05 PM

2/18/2019 6:36 PM
2/18/2019 6:10 PM
2/18/2019 6:03 PM
2/18/2019 5:47 PM
2/18/2019 5:47 PM
2/18/2019 5:26 PM
2/18/2019 4:30 PM

2/18/2019 4:29 PM
2/18/2019 3:55 PM
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Q17 Please rate the seminar presenters and topics you attended while at
the Mid-Year Conference South.

Answered: 75  Skipped: 5

2018-19 Club
Presidents w...

Club Growth &
Membership T...

Club Service
Projects &...

Club
Leadership T...

CNH Foundation
Trak with...

Can You Hear
Me Now? with...

Kiwanis
Insurance &...

2018-19 Lt.
Governors wi...

Service
Leadership...

2018-19 Lt.
Governors-el...

Club Secretary
Training wit...

Club Treasurer
Training wit...

Kiwanis Youth
Protection...

Kiwanis
Children's F...

Communication

& Social Med...
[0] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR DIDN'T ATTEND TOTAL WEIGHTED

THIS PORTION OF AVERAGE
THE SESSION

2018-19 Club Presidents with Governor 12.12% 455% 4.55% 1.52% 77.27%

Rocci Barsotti 8 3 3 1 51 66 1.80

Club Growth & Membership Trak with Patti 20.31% 20.31% 4.69% 3.13% 51.56%

Barsotti 13 13 3 2 33 64 1.81

Club Service Projects & Fundraising Round 16.67% 12.12% 1.52% 1.52% 68.18%

Table with Valerie Hofheins-Crawford 11 8 1 1 45 66 1.62
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Club Leadership Trak with Dave Schmitt 25.00% 18.06% 4.17% 0.00% 52.78%
18 13 3 0 38 72 1.56

CNH Foundation Trak with Jennifer Chaves 6.25% 7.81% 4.69% 1.56% 79.69%
and Roy Talley 4 5 3 1 51 64 2.08

Can You Hear Me Now? with Jane 35.29% 7.35% 0.00% 0.00% 57.35%
Erickson 24 5 0 0 39 68 1.17

Kiwanis Insurance & Risk Management 9.52% 4.76% 1.59% 3.17% 80.95%
with Robert Kolstad 6 3 1 2 51 63 1.92

2018-19 Lt. Governors with Rocci Barsotti 13.85% 6.15% 3.08%  0.00% 76.92%
9 4 2 0 50 65 1.53

Service Leadership Programs (SLP) Trak 11.11% 7.94% 1.59%  0.00% 79.37%
with Carole Farris 7 5 1 0 50 63 1.54

2018-19 Lt. Governors-elect with Tim 11.29% 11.29%  0.00% 1.61% 75.81%
Cunning 7 7 0 1 47 62 1.67

Club Secretary Training with Trina Krider 10.61% 7.58% 1.52% 1.52% 78.79%
7 5 1 1 52 66 1.71

Club Treasurer Training with Robert Davis 3.17% 4.76% 3.17% 1.59% 87.30%
2 3 2 1 55 63 2.25

Kiwanis Youth Protection Guidelines with 13.24% 5.88% 2.94% 0.00% 77.94%
Geoff Tobias 9 4 2 0 53 68 1.53

Kiwanis Children's Fund with Herman 7.94% 317% 3.17% 0.00% 85.71%
Platzke 5 2 2 0 54 63 1.67

Communication & Social Media Trak with 13.85% 10.77% 4.62% 0.00% 70.77%
Lisa Watson 9 7 3 0 46 65 1.68
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SurveyMonkey

Q18 Please use the area below for any additional comments or

suggestions about the seminars or seminar presenters.

Answered: 7 Skipped: 73

RESPONSES

Went to Club Growth in the morning and Club Leadership in the afternoon.

If the brochure is not able to have enough room to indicate the specific topics covered in a track, |
would have welcomed a couple of emails prior to the MYS that indicated what topics would be
covered. | think that this will help with the issue of people saying that they don't go to mid years
seminars because there is nothing new. | hear something new every time, yet no one knows what
it will be!

| basically came to the conference to hear Jane Erickson speak. She was amazing and very
inspirational! Thank you!

the 3 hour ones had alot to cover, but kept us from attending any others we wanted to attend.
Club Growth & Membership Trak: not enough time for speakers.

| volunteered all day....

One session went over andvlate to lunch. Don't ask people to share stories at end. People ramble.
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DATE
2/19/2019 1:08 PM
2/19/2019 12:00 PM

2/19/2019 7:56 AM

2/18/2019 6:10 PM
2/18/2019 5:26 PM
2/18/2019 5:05 PM
2/18/2019 4:29 PM
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Q19 Overall, did you enjoy the Exhibit Booths offered at the conference?

Answered: 73 Skipped: 7

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

RESPONSES

Yes 91.78% 67
No 8.22% 6
TOTAL &
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conference?

Answered: 13 Skipped: 67

RESPONSES

not sure

It would be nice to have more exhibitors that are non-Kiwanis. This year we had March of Dimes, if

we could attack some of our other partners like CMN/Partner Hospital or U.S. Army, Boy Scouts,
Boys & Girls Clubs, etc. These types of exhibitors would provide our members an opportunity to
learn about this organization and how to work with them.

More Kiwanis educational materials.
Need more large women’s swag

More swag and was hard to get to the swag and see it all Loved the Kiwanis Literacy Club booth
seeing an example of a book library and learning more

to crowded

End hunger Water project Kiwanis Membership with handouts

A booth dedicated to resource materials

Fundraising. Professional Kiwanis wear. Handouts from Kl, An onsite service project.
More Kiwanis clothing and memorabilia.

Legal booth for direction. Insurance for clubs to be sure events are covered and not outside
existing limits. Guidance counselors for club foundations and endowment plans. Not geared to
CalNevHa foundation.

More clothes selection.

more clothing available
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SurveyMonkey

Q20 What other booths would you be interested in having at the

DATE
2/19/2019 1:09 PM
2/19/2019 9:06 AM

2/18/2019 9:17 PM
2/18/2019 7:18 PM
2/18/2019 7:08 PM

2/18/2019 6:11 PM
2/18/2019 6:05 PM
2/18/2019 5:19 PM
2/18/2019 5:08 PM
2/18/2019 4:53 PM
2/18/2019 4:35 PM

2/18/2019 4:30 PM
2/18/2019 4:19 PM
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Q21 Please use the area below for any additional comments, suggestions
or feedback about the Exhibit Booths that were at the conference?

1"
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19
20

Answered: 20  Skipped: 60

RESPONSES

Too many booths in too small an area. A fire hazard, | think.

The number booths and types of exhibitors were okay but the space/area of exhibits was too small
and didn't allow for free movement in or thru the space.

Booth area was way too crowded

Space was very crowded.

See prior comments.

exhibit area was very tight. Moving registration would help relieve some of the congestion
Loved the Kiwanis Literacy club booth. We need more signature project clubs represented
Too crowded/jammed together.

Super great conference. Probably one of my best!

This tiny foyer was a zoo and jam packed with people. The Exhibit booths should be
professionally run and would get a lot more to attend. Needs to be away from the registration and
large events. Would have loved a lot more information here.

It was so crowded, it was hard to check out the booths.

Would like to have seen more Kiwanis merchandise on sale.

Too limited and always the same. Everyone looking to sell something.
To packed- uncomfortable.

More space between booths to allow better traffic flow

More room, area was TO CROWDED

Not enough room between booths, aisle too narrow

People need to understand that the majority of the people at the convention are Kiwanians who
have volunteer to help with all facets of the convention, rude remarks are not welcomed as are
pushy people who want to be taken care of at the registration table, we were in the process of set
up and some people wanted to be taken care off like right now. There were only a few but | have
seen this kind of behavior at other conventions.

| tried to visit every exhibit to thank them for participating.

Setups were in a very narrow passageway.
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DATE
2/19/2019 9:44 AM
2/19/2019 9:06 AM

2/19/2019 8:38 AM
2/19/2019 6:53 AM
2/18/2019 9:17 PM
2/18/2019 7:44 PM
2/18/2019 6:05 PM
2/18/2019 5:27 PM
2/18/2019 5:19 PM
2/18/2019 5:08 PM

2/18/2019 5:00 PM
2/18/2019 4:50 PM
2/18/2019 4:35 PM
2/18/2019 4:30 PM
2/18/2019 4:03 PM
2/18/2019 4:01 PM
2/18/2019 3:57 PM
2/18/2019 3:56 PM

2/18/2019 3:54 PM
2/18/2019 3:48 PM
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